U5, Small Business Administration

Sacramento District Office
Total 7(a) and 504 Lending YTD FY2016

Sacramento District YTD Loan Totals
October - August 2016

Lender Total Loans
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 144
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 71
TRI COUNTIES BANK 46
GREATER SACRAMENTO CERT. DEVEL 40
MORTGAGE CAP. DEVEL CORP 36
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC 32
SAFE CU 31
GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK NATL ASSOC 26
PLUMAS BANK 24
CDC SMALL BUS. FINAN CORP 24
SEACOAST COMMERCE BANK 22
BANNER BANK 19
COMPASS BANK 16
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY BANK 16
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY 16
UMPQUA BANK 13
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 13
BANK OF THE WEST 12
FIVE STAR BANK 11
MAIN STREET LAUNCH 9
CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK 9
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK 8
BAY AREA EMPLOYMENT DEVEL CO 8
FIRST HOME BANK 8
PINNACLE BANK 8
NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. 8
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC 7
REDDING BANK OF COMMERCE 6
PACIFIC ENTERPRISE BANK 5
FIRST U.S. COMMUNITY CU 5
PACIFIC PREMIER BANK 5
INDEPENDENCE BANK 5
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BANK 5
COMMUNITY 1ST BANK 5

Total Dollars

$56,513,400
$11,294,700
$8,459,800
$20,734,000
$38,556,000
$10,814,800
$5,278,700
$17,355,000
$11,179,500
$17,274,500
$17,322,500
$2,716,800
$2,079,700
$4,923,500
$18,435,000
$8,053,200
$5,220,000
$5,822,800
$3,733,000
$1,419,000
$3,046,000
$12,324,000
$9,685,000
$2,200,000
$7,503,500
$2,005,000
$4,070,300
$3,874,400
$2,023,000
$1,025,000
$4,905,500
$660,000
$6,265,000
$2,367,500
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U5, Small Business Administration

Sacramento District Office

Total 7(a) and 504 Lending YTD FY2016

HANA SMALL BUS. LENDING INC.
CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE CERT. DEV
EXCHANGE BANK

CAPITAL ACCESS GROUP, INC.

OPEN BANK

BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC
SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB
FIRST-CITIZENS BK & TR CO

GROW AMERICA FUND, INCORPORATE
SUPERIOR CALIFORNIA ECONOMIC D
PACIFIC W. CERT. DEVEL CORP

THE BANCORP BANK

RIDGESTONE BANK

RABOBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DELTA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI
PLAZA BANK

COMERICA BANK

YADKIN BANK

GBC INTERNATIONAL BANK
GREATER NEVADA CU

WEST TOWN BANK & TRUST
SUCCESS CAP. EXPANSION & DEVEL
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

CUSTOMERS BANK

HOME BANK OF CALIFORNIA

T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
COMMUNITY VALLEY BANK

US METRO BANK

PROFICIO BANK

COMMERCIAL BANK OF CALIFORNIA
CITIBANK, N.A.

HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE
MISSION VALLEY BANK

FRESNO FIRST BANK

YOLO FCU

VISION ONE CU

ROYAL BUSINESS BANK

WOORI AMERICA BANK
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$4,805,000
$2,186,800
$3,304,500
$3,401,000
$5,850,500
$4,467,000
$852,400
$817,000
$1,475,000
$958,000
$1,784,000
$575,900
$1,436,000
$706,000
$2,092,000
$1,025,300
$185,000
$1,903,000
$700,000
$314,700
$4,175,000
$758,000
$3,400,000
$1,443,000
$586,500
$1,135,000
$3,400,000
$759,000
$280,000
$2,550,000
$36,000
$92,000
$3,446,000
$310,000
$150,000
$190,000
$1,120,000
$1,120,000
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SBA

U5, Small Business Administration

Sacramento District Office

Total 7(a) and 504 Lending YTD FY2016

SACRAMENTO CU
PACIFIC CITY BANK

ZIONS BANK, A DIVISION OF

TECHNOLOGY CU

ADVANTAGE CERT. DEVEL CORP

TRANS-PACIFIC NAT
EAST WEST BANK

IONAL BANK

EVOLVE BANK & TRUST

SIERRA VISTA BANK

UNITED BUSINESS BANK, F.S.B.

SIGNATURE BANK
VALLEY ECONOMIC
SIMMONS BANK
PACIFIC WESTERN B
SO CALCDC
WILSHIRE BANK

DEVEL CORP.

ANK

CENTERSTONE SBA LENDING, INC.
ARCATA ECONOMIC DEVEL CORP
NORTH STATE BANK

DELAWARE CNTY BK & TR CO
MUFG UNION BANK NATL ASSOC
NEVADA ST. DEVEL CORP

(blank)
Grand Total

P P R RPRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRRPRRERRRERRERR

812

$852,500
$767,000
$478,300
$3,457,000
$421,000
$1,048,000
$298,000
$1,660,000
$260,100
$135,000
$760,000
$180,000
$150,000
$214,000
$396,000
$2,620,000
$201,500
$65,000
$554,000
$627,400
$427,800
$148,000

$408,650,300
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