

Sacramento District Office Total 7(a) and 504 Lending YTD FY2016

Sacramento District YTD Loan Totals				
October - August 2016				
Lender	Total Loans	Total Dollars		
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC	144	\$56,513,400		
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	71	\$11,294,700		
TRI COUNTIES BANK	46	\$8,459,800		
GREATER SACRAMENTO CERT. DEVEL	40	\$20,734,000		
MORTGAGE CAP. DEVEL CORP	36	\$38,556,000		
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC	32	\$10,814,800		
SAFE CU	31	\$5,278,700		
GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK NATL ASSOC	26	\$17,355,000		
PLUMAS BANK	24	\$11,179,500		
CDC SMALL BUS. FINAN CORP	24	\$17,274,500		
SEACOAST COMMERCE BANK	22	\$17,322,500		
BANNER BANK	19	\$2,716,800		
COMPASS BANK	16	\$2,079,700		
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY BANK	16	\$4,923,500		
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY	16	\$18,435,000		
UMPQUA BANK	13	\$8,053,200		
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION	13	\$5,220,000		
BANK OF THE WEST	12	\$5,822,800		
FIVE STAR BANK	11	\$3,733,000		
MAIN STREET LAUNCH	9	\$1,419,000		
CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK	9	\$3,046,000		
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK	8	\$12,324,000		
BAY AREA EMPLOYMENT DEVEL CO	8	\$9,685,000		
FIRST HOME BANK	8	\$2,200,000		
PINNACLE BANK	8	\$7,503,500		
NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC.	8	\$2,005,000		
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC	7	\$4,070,300		
REDDING BANK OF COMMERCE	6	\$3,874,400		
PACIFIC ENTERPRISE BANK	5	\$2,023,000		
FIRST U.S. COMMUNITY CU	5	\$1,025,000		
PACIFIC PREMIER BANK	5	\$4,905,500		
INDEPENDENCE BANK	5	\$660,000		
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BANK	5	\$6,265,000		
COMMUNITY 1ST BANK	5	\$2,367,500		

Sacramento District Office 6501 Sylvan Road, Citrus Heights, CA 95610 Telephone: 916-735-1700 Fax: 916-735-1719 Web: www.sba.gov/ca/sacramento

Total Loans FY2016 Ranked by Loans - 0931

10/01/2015 - 08/31/2016



Sacramento District Office Total 7(a) and 504 Lending YTD FY2016

HANA SMALL BUS. LENDING INC.	4	\$4,805,000
CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE CERT. DEV	4	\$2,186,800
EXCHANGE BANK	4	\$3,304,500
CAPITAL ACCESS GROUP, INC.	4	\$3,401,000
OPEN BANK	4	\$5,850,500
BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC	3	\$4,467,000
SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB	3	\$852,400
FIRST-CITIZENS BK & TR CO	3	\$817,000
GROW AMERICA FUND, INCORPORATE	3	\$1,475,000
SUPERIOR CALIFORNIA ECONOMIC D	3	\$958,000
PACIFIC W. CERT. DEVEL CORP	3	\$1,784,000
THE BANCORP BANK	2	\$575,900
RIDGESTONE BANK	2	\$1,436,000
RABOBANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	\$706,000
DELTA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI	2	\$2,092,000
PLAZA BANK	2	\$1,025,300
COMERICA BANK	2	\$185,000
YADKIN BANK	2	\$1,903,000
GBC INTERNATIONAL BANK	2	\$700,000
GREATER NEVADA CU	2	\$314,700
WEST TOWN BANK & TRUST	2	\$4,175,000
SUCCESS CAP. EXPANSION & DEVEL	2	\$758,000
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK	2	\$3,400,000
CUSTOMERS BANK	1	\$1,443,000
HOME BANK OF CALIFORNIA	1	\$586,500
T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	\$1,135,000
COMMUNITY VALLEY BANK	1	\$3,400,000
US METRO BANK	1	\$759,000
PROFICIO BANK	1	\$280,000
COMMERCIAL BANK OF CALIFORNIA	1	\$2,550,000
CITIBANK, N.A.	1	\$36,000
HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE	1	\$92,000
MISSION VALLEY BANK	1	\$3,446,000
FRESNO FIRST BANK	1	\$310,000
YOLO FCU	1	\$150,000
VISION ONE CU	1	\$190,000
ROYAL BUSINESS BANK	1	\$1,120,000
WOORI AMERICA BANK	1	\$1,120,000

Sacramento District Office 6501 Sylvan Road, Citrus Heights, CA 95610 Telephone: 916-735-1700 Fax: 916-735-1719 Web: www.sba.gov/ca/sacramento

Total Loans FY2016 Ranked by Loans - **0931 10/01/2015 – 08/31/2016**



Sacramento District Office Total 7(a) and 504 Lending YTD FY2016

Grand Total	812	\$408,650,300
(blank)		
NEVADA ST. DEVEL CORP	1	\$148,000
MUFG UNION BANK NATL ASSOC	1	\$427,800
DELAWARE CNTY BK & TR CO	1	\$627,400
NORTH STATE BANK	1	\$554,000
ARCATA ECONOMIC DEVEL CORP	1	\$65,000
CENTERSTONE SBA LENDING, INC.	1	\$201,500
WILSHIRE BANK	1	\$2,620,000
SO CAL CDC	1	\$396,000
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK	1	\$214,000
SIMMONS BANK	1	\$150,000
VALLEY ECONOMIC DEVEL CORP.	1	\$180,000
SIGNATURE BANK	1	\$760,000
UNITED BUSINESS BANK, F.S.B.	1	\$135,000
SIERRA VISTA BANK	1	\$260,100
EVOLVE BANK & TRUST	1	\$1,660,000
EAST WEST BANK	1	\$298,000
TRANS-PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK	1	\$1,048,000
ADVANTAGE CERT. DEVEL CORP	1	\$421,000
TECHNOLOGY CU	1	\$3,457,000
ZIONS BANK, A DIVISION OF	1	\$478,300
PACIFIC CITY BANK	1	\$767,000
SACRAMENTO CU	1	\$852,500